1
CBM1307
OPERATION INSTRUCTION
FEATURES
 Count of seconds, minutes, hours, week
days, date, months and years with
consideration of the leap years (before

CBM1307
OPERATION INSTRUCTION
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL
ORDER
NUMBER
PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
PACKAGE
OPTION
MARKING INFORMATION
CBM1307
CBM1307AS8 SOP-8
Tape and
Reel,3000
1307AS
CBM1307AD8 DIP-8
Tape and
Reel,100
1307AD
26
CBM1307
OPERATION INSTRUCTION
1. Test fixture overview
In order to supply convenient method for RTC Test, COREBAI prepared test fixture. It’s
controlled by Silabs MCU C8051F410, user can RTC test by using this fixture.
1.1. Installing the hardware
CBM1363/CBM1307 is an IC compatible real time clock (RTC).
As an application example, it demonstrates how to setup the RTC.
This application note explain how to set the register value into a date and time value that can
be put in the following form [YY]:[MM]:[DD]:[HH]:[MM]:[SS].
1.2. Major Components
Fig 1. Test board Schematic
27
CBM1307
OPERATION INSTRUCTION
Fig 2 Top view of test fixture
28
CBM1307
OPERATION INSTRUCTION
2. Real Time Clock Program
2.1. Flow Chart
Fig3. Flow Chart for CBM1363
29
CBM1307
OPERATION INSTRUCTION
Fig4. Flow Chart for CBM1307
30
CBM1307
OPERATION INSTRUCTION